The directors' statements and the auditors' reports required by section 714 of the CA 2006 are available for inspection at the Company's registered office: 50 Jermyn Street, London, SW1Y 6LX.
Any creditor of the Company may at any time prior to 10 December 2014 apply to the court under section 721 of the CA 2006 for an order preventing either one or both of the payments out of capital. (2228250)

Corporate insolvency

NOTICES OF DIVIDENDS

BOWES 2009 LIMITED

06706968

Previous Name of Company: Ashdown Holdings Limited

Registered office: St Martin's House, The Runway, South Ruislip, Middlesex HA4 $\rm 6SE$

Principal Trading Address: 88-98 College Road, Harrow, Middlesex, HA1 1RA

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Rule 11.2(1A) of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended), that Liquidator intends to declare a first and final dividend to unsecured creditors of the Company within two months of the last date for proving specified below. Creditors who have not yet done so must prove their debts by sending their full names and addresses, particulars of their debts or claims, and the names and addresses of their solicitors (if any), to the Liquidator at PCR, St Martin's House, The Runway, South Ruislip, Middlesex HA4 6SE by no later than 9 January 2015 (the last date for proving). Creditors who have not yet proved their debt by the last date for proving may be excluded from the benefit of this dividend or any other dividend declared before their debt is proved.

Date of Appointment: 30 November 2010. Office holder details: Solomon Cohen (IP No 1715) of PCR, St Martin's House, The Runway, South Ruislip, Middlesex HA4 6SE.

Further details contact: Aaron Nunn, Tel: 0208 841 5252. Email: aaronnunn@pcrllp.co.uk

Solomon Cohen, Liquidator 04 November 2014

(2227744)

CLOUD 9 ASSOCIATES LIMITED

04978148

Registered office: Chantrey Vellacott DFK LLP, 16/17 Boundary Road, Hove, East Sussex, BN3 4AN

Principal Trading Address: 74 London Road, Bognor Regis, West Sussex, PO21 1DD

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Rule 11.2 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended), that I, David Oprey, the Joint Liquidator of the above named, intend declaring a first and final dividend to the unsecured creditors within two months of the last date of proving specified below. Creditors who have not already proved are required, on or before 28 November 2014 the last day for proving, to submit their Proof of Debt to me at Chantrey Vellacott DFK LLP, 16/17 Boundary Road, Hove, East Sussex, BN3 4AN and, if so requested by me, to provide such further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to be necessary. A creditor who has not proved his debt before the date specified above is not entitled to disturb, by reason that he has not participated in it, the dividend so declared.

It is the intention of the Joint Liquidator that the distribution will be made within 2 months of the last date for proving claims, given above. Date of Appointment: 24 September 2012

Office Holders details: David Oprey (IP No: 5814) or Richard Toone (IP No: 9146) both of Chantrey Vellacott DFK LLP, First Floor, 16/17 Boundary Road, Hove, East Sussex, BN3 4AN Further details contact: David Oprey or Richard Toone, Email: ckilgour@cvdfk.com Tel: 01273 421200

D J Oprey, Joint Liquidator 30 October 2014

(2227746)

In the High Court of Justice, Chancery Division Leeds District RegistryNo 1192 of 1999

HELEN WILLIAMS & ALISON GILLETT T/A ASHLANDS & THE BEECHES NURSING HOMES (THE PARTNERSHIP) (IN LIQUIDATION)

Principal trading address: Ashlands Nursing Home, 41 Main Street, Methley, Leeds LS26 9JE & The Beeches Nursing Home, 4 Newfield Drive, Menston, Ilkley LS29 6JQ

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Rule 11.2 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 that the Liquidator intends to declare a first and final dividend to unsecured creditors within a period of two months from the last date for proving.

Creditors must send their full names and addresses (and those of their Solicitors, if any), together with full particulars of their debts or claims to the Liquidator at Geoffrey Martin & Co, 4 Carlton Court, Brown Lane West, Leeds LS12 6LT by 5 December 2014 ("the last date for proving"). If so required by notice from the Liquidator, either personally or by their Solicitors, Creditors must come in and prove their debts at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice. If they default in providing such proof, they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved.

James Sleight (IP Number 9648) of Geoffrey Martin & Co, 4 Carlton Court, Brown Lane West, Leeds LS12 6LT was appointed Liquidator of the Partnership on 1 June 2001. Further information is available from Richard James on info@geoffreymartin.co.uk.

(2227745)

THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986 MULLBANK BUILDING SERVICES LIMITED

James Sleight, Liquidator

02786743

Desistant offi

Registered office: 141 Parrock Street, Gravesend, Kent, DA12 1EY Principal trading address: 3 Southwood Road, New Eltham, London, SE9 3QE

I, Isobel Susan Brett of Bretts Business Recovery Limited, 141 Parrock Street, Gravesend, Kent, DA12 1EY, give notice that I was appointed liquidator of the above named company on 26 February 2013.

Notice is hereby given that the creditors of the above named company which is in liquidation, are required, on or before 1 December 2014 to prove their debts by sending to the undersigned, Isobel Susan Brett of Bretts Business Recovery Limited, 141 Parrock Street, Gravesend, Kent, DA12 1EY, the liquidator of the company, written statements of the amounts they claim to be due to them from the company and, if so requested, to provide such further details or produce such documentary evidence as may appear to the liquidator to be necessary. A creditor who has not proved this debt before the declaration of any dividend is not entitled to disturb, by reason that he has not participated in it, the distribution of that dividend or any other dividend will be declared within 2 months of the last date for proving.

Name of Insolvency Practitioner: Isobel Susan Brett (IP Number: 9643), 141 Parrock Street, Gravesend, Kent, DA12 1EY

Contact Name: Victoria Edwards, Email Address: victoriaedwards@brettsbr.co.uk, Telephone Number: 01474 532862 Isobel Susan Brett, Liquidator (2227747)

REFACE LIMITED

02969345

Registered office: c/o Chantrey Vellacott DFK LLP, Russell Square House, 10-12 Russell Square, London, WC1B 5LF

Principal Trading Address: Wrays Farm, Horsehill, Horley, Surrey, RH6 0HN

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Rule 11.2 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended), that I, Richard Toone, the Joint Liquidator of the above named, intend declaring a first & final dividend to the unsecured creditors within two months of the last date of proving specified below. Creditors who have not already proved are required, on or before 5 December 2014, the last day for proving, to submit their Proof of Debt to me at Chantrey Vellacott DFK LLP, Russell Square House, 10-12 Russell Square, London, WC1B 5LF and, if so requested by me, to provide such further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to be necessary. A creditor who has not proved his debt before the date specified above is not entitled to disturb, by reason that he has not participated in it, the dividend so declared.